It therefore appears that: 

i) Ms. Gulafsabanu Mohammed Moin Qureshi had attempted 

to smuggle/improperly import 02 gold anklets coated with 

white rhodium totally weighing 350.00 Grams having purity 

24KT /999.0 and having the Market Value of Rs.27,19,850/- 

(Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Eight 

Hundred Fifty  Only)  and Tariff value as   Rs.24,16,460/- 

(Rupees Twenty Four lakhs Sixteen Thousands Four 

Hundred and Sixty only),  found concealed under the socks 

worn by the passenger,  with a deliberate intention to evade 

payment of Customs duty and fraudulently circumventing

[...]

Mirzapur, Ahmedabad, Pin 380 001, Gujarat, (address as per passport) 

holding Indian Passport No. B9892773, as to why: 

(i) 02 gold anklets coated with white rhodium totally weighing 

350.00 Grams having purity 24KT /999.0 and having the Market 

Value of Rs.27,19,850/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Nineteen 

Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty  Only)  and Tariff value as   

Rs.24,16,460/- (Rupees Twenty four lakhs Sixteen Thousands 

Four Hundred and Sixty only),  found concealed under the socks 

worn by the passenger,  Ms. Gulafsabanu Mohammed Moin 

Qureshi, who arrived from Jeddah to Ahmedabad on 25.09.2024

[...]

Accordingly, I pass the following Order: 

O R D E R 

i.) I order absolute confiscation of the two Gold anklets 

weighing 350.00 grams having Market Value at 

Rs.27,19,850/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Nineteen 

Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only)  and Tariff Value is  

Rs.24,16,460/- (Rupees Twenty Four lakhs Sixteen 

Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty only) found concealed 

under the socks worn by the passenger,  Ms. Gulafsabanu 

Mohammed Moin Qureshi   and placed under seizure under 

panchnama dated 25.09.2024 and seizure memo order dated 

25.09.2024 under Section 111(d), 111(f), 111(i), 111(j), 111(l)